
DIOCESE OF THE HIGHVELD

DIOCESAN, PARISH AND CLERGY NEWS
for

WEDNESDAY 22 November 2023

Mission of the Diocese of the Highveld
To be a unified Diocese where the spiritual growth of an increasing

number of people is fulfilled through experiencing the fullness of God

BISHOP’S DIARY

Day Date Time
Wed.

Wed.

Fri.

Sat.

Sat.

Sun.

Sun.

22nd

22nd

24th

25th

25th

26th

26th

10:30

16:00

08:00

10:00

16:00

09:00

14:00

Chapter

Trust Board

Mtr Ethel Funeral

Confirmation

AMF Conference

Confirmation

Confirmation

1. Clergy Day
12 December 2023
Lecture Theatre
09:30

2. Note that Bishop has declared that the Diocesan offices will be closing on
Wed 20th December at 13:00pm and will reopen on Monday the 8th January
2024

3. Diocesan Lay Ministers Quiet Day
10 February 2024
Venue will be advice

4. Note from the Publishers: “Our diaries and almanacs will be available
towards the end November. We require a 50% deposit on all orders placed for
diaries”

5. Lay Ministers Training will be starting February 2024, can we please have
the Lay Ministers Application Forms in by the 30 November 2023

6. Bishop’s Visits 2024: Please see attached



7. HABSR is urgently in need of the following items:
Educational Toys, School Items, Sanitary Items & Food Parcels. They
currently have enough clothing items, they will advise when need arises.
They thank everyone for their continuous support.

 Bishop’s Portrait is for sale; selling price A3 R130 or A4 R100

 HABSR assistance needed: Please see attached

 Required School Items in need: Please see attached

 Aid is needed: Please see attached

 AA Prayer Diary: Please see attached

 Birthdays: A very happy birthday to:

23 November Maria Mbatha
23 November Russel Wesseloo
26 November Ann Venter
28 November Mthokozisi Mthembu
29 November Valerie Taylor
30 November Fr Winston Irvine


