

## DIOCESAN, PARISH AND CLERGY NEWS for

## **WEDNESDAY 22 November 2023**

Mission of the Diocese of the Highveld

To be a unified Diocese where the spiritual growth of an increasing
number of people is fulfilled through experiencing the fullness of God

## **BISHOP'S DIARY**

Day	Date	Time	
Wed.	22 <sup>nd</sup>	10:30	Chapter
Wed.	22 <sup>nd</sup>	16:00	Trust Board
Fri.	24 <sup>th</sup>	08:00	Mtr Ethel Funeral
Sat.	25 <sup>th</sup>	10:00	Confirmation
Sat.	25 <sup>th</sup>	16:00	AMF Conference
Sun.	26 <sup>th</sup>	09:00	Confirmation
Sun.	26 <sup>th</sup>	14:00	Confirmation

## 1. Clergy Day 12 December 2023 Lecture Theatre 09:30

- 2. Note that Bishop has declared that the Diocesan offices will be closing on Wed 20<sup>th</sup> December at 13:00pm and will reopen on Monday the 8<sup>th</sup> January 2024
- Diocesan Lay Ministers Quiet Day
   10 February 2024
   Venue will be advice
- 4. **Note from the Publishers:** "Our diaries and almanacs will be available towards the end November. We require a 50% deposit on all orders placed for diaries"
- 5. **Lay Ministers Training** will be starting February 2024, can we please have the Lay Ministers Application Forms in by the 30 November 2023
- 6. Bishop's Visits 2024: Please see attached

- 7. **HABSR** is urgently in need of the following items:
  Educational Toys, School Items, Sanitary Items & Food Parcels. They currently have enough clothing items, they will advise when need arises. They thank everyone for their continuous support.
  - > Bishop's Portrait is for sale; selling price A3 R130 or A4 R100
  - ➤ HABSR assistance needed: Please see attached
  - Required School Items in need: Please see attached
  - > Aid is needed: Please see attached
  - > AA Prayer Diary: Please see attached

> **Birthdays:** A very happy birthday to:

23 November Maria Mbatha23 November Russel Wesseloo

26 November Ann Venter

28 November Mthokozisi Mthembu

29 November Valerie Taylor30 November Fr Winston Irvine